
Year Met Target Far Below Below Above Far Above

2009-10 35% 28% 37% 27% 8%

2010-11 44% 20% 36% 32% 12%

2011-12 53% 14% 33% 36% 17%

2012-13 34% 23% 43% 28% 6%

2013-14 53% 12% 35% 42% 11%

Year Met Target Far Below Below Above Far Above

2009-10 32% 31% 37% 24% 8%

2010-11 44% 18% 38% 34% 10%

2011-12 48% 16% 35% 34% 15%

2012-13 28% 32% 40% 22% 6%

2013-14 51% 11% 38% 42% 10%

César Chávez Academy

Scantron Gains Analysis

Growth CategoryReading

Math Growth Category



35%

44%

53%

34%

53%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14

P
er

ce
n

ta
ge

 o
f 

St
u

d
en

ts
 M

ee
ti

n
g 

Ta
rg

et
Percentage of Students Meeting Growth Targets*

César Chávez Academy
Scantron Fall-Spring  Reading  All Grades Tested

* Growth Target defined for ONE FULL school year



28%
20%

14%

23%

12%

37%

36%

33%

43%

35%

27%

32%

36%

28%

42%

8%
12%

17%

6%
11%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14

P
er

ce
n

ta
ge

 o
f 

St
u

d
en

ts
 M

ee
ti

n
g 

Ta
rg

et
Percentage of Students in Each Growth Category

César Chávez Academy
Scantron Fall-Spring  Reading  All Grades Tested

Far Below Below Above Far Above
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Percentage of Students Meeting Growth Targets*

César Chávez Academy
Scantron Fall-Spring  Mathematics  All Grades Tested

* Growth Target defined for ONE FULL school year
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César Chávez Academy
Scantron Fall-Spring  Mathematics  All Grades Tested

Far Below Below Above Far Above


